NOTE:

* We also manufacture Intermediates based on customer specific requirements.

Intermediates

NAME OF THE PRODUCT

Sertraline Mandalate

2-((4-((2-isopropan-2-yl)oxy] ethoxy) methyl)
phenoxy]methyl}oxirane

[2-(2-Hydroxy phenyl)-4H-benzo (e) [1,3] oxazin-4-one)]

4-Hydrazino benzoic acid

(R)-2-[[2-(4-Nitrophenyl)-ethyl] amino]-1- Phenylethanol Hydro
chloride

(2-Amino-4-thiazolyl)acetic acid

Atracurium Oxalate

4-[4-[(5S)-5-(Aminorthyl)-2-oxo--1,3-oxazolidin-3-yl]
phenyl]morpholin-3-one hydrochloride

5-Chlorothiophene-2-cabonyl chloride

1-(bicyclo[2.2.1]hept-5-en-2-yl)-1-phenyl-3- (piperidin-1-yl)
propan-1-ol (Biperiden base)

CAS NO.

79617-97-3

66722-57-
4

1218-69-5

619-67-0

521284-21-
9

29676-71-
9

64228-78-
0

898543~
06-1

42518-98-
9

514-65-8

¢ All transactions are carried out in conformity with Patent Laws applicable in the user country.
* Responsibility with respect to third party's Patent rights in a specific country lies exclusively with the buyer.

APPLICATION

Used for manufacturing of Sertraline
Hydrochloride API

Used for manufacturing of Bisoprolol
Fumarate API

Used for manufacturing of Deferasirox
API

Used for manufacturing of Deferasirox
API

Used for manufacturing of Mirabegron
API

Used for manufacturing of Mirabegron
API

Used for manufacturing of Atracurium
Besylate API

Used for manufacturing of Rivaroxaban
API

Used for manufacturing of Rivaroxaban
API

Used for manufacturing of Biperiden
Hydrochloride API



