

Intermediates

S.NO	NAME OF THE PRODUCT	CAS NO.	APPLICATION
1	Sertraline Mandalate	79617-97-3	Used for manufacturing of Sertraline Hydrochloride API
2	2-((4-((2-isopropan-2-yl)oxy] ethoxy) methyl) phenoxy]methyl}oxirane	66722-57- 4	Used for manufacturing of Bisoprolol Fumarate API
3	[2-(2-Hydroxy phenyl)-4H-benzo (e) [1,3] oxazin-4-one)]	1218-69-5	Used for manufacturing of Deferasirox API
4	4-Hydrazino benzoic acid	619-67-0	Used for manufacturing of Deferasirox API
5	(R)-2-[[2-(4-Nitrophenyl)-ethyl] amino]-1- Phenylethanol Hydro chloride	521284-21- 9	Used for manufacturing of Mirabegron API
6	(2-Amino-4-thiazolyl)acetic acid	29676-71- 9	Used for manufacturing of Mirabegron API
7	Atracurium Oxalate	64228-78- 0	Used for manufacturing of Atracurium Besylate API
8	4-[4-[(5S)-5-(Aminorthyl)-2-oxo1,3-oxazolidin-3-yl] phenyl]morpholin-3-one hydrochloride	898543- 06-1	Used for manufacturing of Rivaroxaban API
9	5-Chlorothiophene-2-cabonyl chloride	42518-98- 9	Used for manufacturing of Rivaroxaban API
10	1-(bicyclo[2.2.1]hept-5-en-2-yl)-1-phenyl-3-(piperidin-1-yl) propan-1-ol (Biperiden base)	514-65-8	Used for manufacturing of Biperiden Hydrochloride API

NOTE:

- We also manufacture Intermediates based on customer specific requirements.
- All transactions are carried out in conformity with Patent Laws applicable in the user country.
- Responsibility with respect to third party's Patent rights in a specific country lies exclusively with the buyer.